Board of Review Notice of Meeting to Adjourn to a Later Date

Village of Oxford, Marquette County, Wisconsin

The Board of Review will meet on the 1st day of May, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Room of the Oxford Village Hall, 129 S. Franklin Avenue for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1). A quorum of the Village of Oxford Board of Trustees may be present.

Due to the re-evaluation of all classes of property within the Village of Oxford and to reflect market values for 2024, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 18th day of July, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given this 15th day of April, 2024 by:

Shannon McMullin Village Clerk

Posted: U.S. Post Office Oxford Village Hall www.villageofoxfordwi.com